
General $1,325,297
Capital Outlay $1,623,429
Special Education $583,359

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.983
Capital Outlay $1.306

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,615,710
$610,994

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$5,226,704Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $272,675,857
Owner Occupied $596,062,312
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $232,620,141

Total $1,101,358,310

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.0
36.5%

72.1

$56,937Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

16.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 730.559
9-12 326.878

758.722
355.555

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 1,119.624 1,178.578

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 1,192

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 88

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 17.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

76

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 191

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,119

Educational Funds $10,210

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,125.97

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

39

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.5
21.2
19.9

21.8
21.5

206

2024-2025 Profile of Lennox 41-4

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 62.187 64.301

305 W 5th Ave, Lennox, SD 57039-0038

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $70,971

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $425,700
Capital Projects $12,377,126

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,498,524
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,509,193
$116,835

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $18,086
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $535,822

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $3,759,983
County $38,340

State $4,858,262
Federal $85,279
Total $8,741,863

$2,819,199
$0
$0

$17,666

$1,667,694
$0

$610,994
$273,784

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,836,865 $2,552,472

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$387,360

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$824,968
$998,525

$468,944
$13,550

$39,400
$529

$160,277
$0
$0
$0

$1,176,661
$158,891

$638,705
$164,461

$61,487
$0

$1,021,376
$262,008

$440,777

$641,298

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$289,124 $3,277 $0
$0 $0 $0

$1,460,032 $738,822 $0

Salary Property Other
$4,615,129

$157,311
$0

$1,069,429
$805,975
$192,118

$0
$531,533
$324,204
$332,369
$239,519

$0
$0

$359,142

$1,128,207
$37,493

$0
$272,741
$206,534

$48,987
$0

$151,082
$48,650

$103,361
$31,327
$16,501

$0
$55,740

$184,273
$918

$0
$89,858
$88,338
$17,742

$0
$543,211

$25,954
$24,224

$2,905
$0
$0

$101,482

$716,606
$10,352

$0
$54,508
$15,866

$5,178
$7,992

$168,134
$103,322
$412,010

$24,370
$0
$0

$111,536

$0
$0
$0

$13,871
$0
$0

$12,369,135
$648,132
$158,241

$0
$0
$0
$0

$66,813

$4,800
$0
$0

$2,665
$46,803
$28,375

$0
$156,763

$30,338
$44,481

$0
$1,585

$1,602,361
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lennox 41-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$815,566 $902,895

$9,107,575 $2,919,157 $2,490,681Total Expenditures

$8,626,731 $2,100,623 $1,078,904 $1,629,874 $13,256,192 $1,918,171


