



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Lennox 41-4

305 W 5th Ave, Lennox, SD 57039-0038

Home County: Lincoln

Area in Square Miles: 191

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	1,192	Average Teacher Salary	\$56,937	English	19.9
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,119	Avg Years of Experience	15.0	Math	21.2
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,125.97	% with Advanced Degrees	36.5%	Reading	22.5
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	88	Certified Instructional Staff	72.1	Science	21.8
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	206	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	21.5
% Special Needs Students*	17.3%			Number Tested	39
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.1%				
District Dropout Rate	0.8%				
District Attendance Rate	94.9%				
Student to Staff Ratio	16.5				
Number of Graduates	76				

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$70,971

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$4,615,710	General	\$1,325,297
PK	62.187	Special Education	\$610,994	Capital Outlay	\$1,623,429
KG-8	730.559	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$583,359
9-12	326.878	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,119.624</b>	<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$5,226,704</b>		

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$10,210	Agricultural	\$272,675,857	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$596,062,312	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$232,620,141	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,101,358,310</b>	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$1.306
				Bond Redemption	\$0.983

## Lennox 41-4

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$3,759,983	\$2,819,199	\$1,667,694
County	\$38,340	\$0	\$0
State	\$4,858,262	\$0	\$610,994
Federal	\$85,279	\$17,666	\$273,784
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$8,741,863</b>	<b>\$2,836,865</b>	<b>\$2,552,472</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$1,021,376	\$425,700
Capital Projects	\$262,008	\$12,377,126
Food Service	\$815,566	\$902,895
Other Enterprise	\$440,777	\$387,360

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$4,498,524	\$641,298	\$1,509,193
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$116,835
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$824,968	\$39,400	\$638,705
Administration Services	\$998,525	\$529	\$164,461
Fiscal Services	\$289,124	\$3,277	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,460,032	\$738,822	\$0
Transportation Services	\$468,944	\$160,277	\$61,487
Other Support Services	\$13,550	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$18,086	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,176,661	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$535,822	\$158,891	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$9,107,575</b>	<b>\$2,919,157</b>	<b>\$2,490,681</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,615,129	\$1,128,207	\$184,273	\$716,606	\$0	\$4,800
PK Instruction	\$157,311	\$37,493	\$918	\$10,352	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,069,429	\$272,741	\$89,858	\$54,508	\$13,871	\$2,665
Administration Services	\$805,975	\$206,534	\$88,338	\$15,866	\$0	\$46,803
Fiscal Services	\$192,118	\$48,987	\$17,742	\$5,178	\$0	\$28,375
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$7,992	\$12,369,135	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$531,533	\$151,082	\$543,211	\$168,134	\$648,132	\$156,763
Transportation Services	\$324,204	\$48,650	\$25,954	\$103,322	\$158,241	\$30,338
Other Support Services	\$332,369	\$103,361	\$24,224	\$412,010	\$0	\$44,481
Community Services	\$239,519	\$31,327	\$2,905	\$24,370	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$16,501	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,585
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,602,361
Co-Curricular	\$359,142	\$55,740	\$101,482	\$111,536	\$66,813	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$8,626,731</b>	<b>\$2,100,623</b>	<b>\$1,078,904</b>	<b>\$1,629,874</b>	<b>\$13,256,192</b>	<b>\$1,918,171</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.